re-evaluated to determine if any areas 
should be added or expanded. NMFS 
has also evaluated the recommendations 
in a white paper written by NMFS 
scientists (discussed in detail below). 

Description of Marine Mammals in the 
Area of the Specified Activities 

One hundred and four (104) currently 
classified marine mammal species or 
stocks have confirmed or possible 
occurrence within potential SURTASS 
LFA activity areas in certain areas of the 
Pacific, Atlantic, and Indian Oceans and 
the Mediterranean Sea. Fifteen (15) 
species of baleen whales (mysticetes),